¢

\\\\\

PRE-FEED POST-FEED
1Y STROKE 195" STROKE

THIS 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. I

T N

ROTATED
180°

@en

NOTES!:

/2% USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN

/

-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

22 TAO7

1 reteasso For usLcATION

BY AMP INCORPORATED AL RIGHTS RESERVED

COPYRIGHT 2000

.- ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS

LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP-
LICATOR, ‘

INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED.

/3\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN

AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS.

A\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO.20 (25

MACHINE OIL.

- OREASE LIGHTLY

A\ ADJUST PIN TO SET
LANCE TO DEPTH

0B

* Trademark of AMP incorporated

TUNS LN TN

PRESS RAM
FRAME RETAINING
(REF) PLATE (REF)

REMARKS

NO REV

2 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 454220- | CAP, HOUSING 59
1 454485- | HOUSING 58
2 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR(.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 57
1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR (.093 DIA X.75) STR G PLATE 1 ASBRS3 -] PAWL, FEED 56
| 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER ! 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
i 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING \ 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
— 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 1 690541-1 FINGER, FEED 53
5 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK l 455679-2 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
T 05— T WASHER, 1 OC : DI PLL BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
—o—f 2105465 | WASHFR LOCK(NOI0)FEEDGUIDEROD SPACER, TONKER 50
2 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1 1-21002.-9 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
o — NASHER --OCK-ANO-SYFEED-FINGER 1 ©I0N2 -5 CAM ., PRE - FEED | Y% STROKE | 48
e — : 2 3 / 986950~/ WASHER 47
4 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPE — 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
\ 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON a5
— 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 1 455673-1 RAM aa
2 21018-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
; 210685 NUTHEX-MACH(6-32) FEED-ADd——————m 1 { ~690124-\ WASHER, RAM 42
] 221 008-| SCR SKT SET (440 x.25) PIN HOLDER DISC, SPACER a1
\ 22353-8 SCR, SHLD. (187 DIA X.250 LG) DRAG LEVER I 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
| ASGCST~| SCR,SHLD.(IBT DIAX -125 LG) STRIPPER l 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 2 1009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM | 90142 —1 DISC, INSULATION 38
2 210172 SCR \DRIVE (72 x,19) LD, PLATE 1 354777-1 DISC, WIRE 37
1 237155 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 4612064 -1 PLATE IDENTIFICATION 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
2 2-21002-9. SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) DRAG | 6940745 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1 22733-8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL 1 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
4 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.75) CAP . 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
3 2-227133-8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 31
| 2.21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SG ADJ BLOCK 1 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
4 2-21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .50) SHEAR 1 | 45D144-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2 2-21002.-3 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.62) R STRIP GUIDE SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
2 ||-272234-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
1 }-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X, 38) CAM 1 2407193~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATOR ASSY 1 240792~ DRAG, STOCK 25
/ 23030-} SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC I 1569050 4-8 | GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
SCR, SKTHD CAP(6-32X ) REAR SHEAR PLATE 1 904 3R ~| GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
va 2-21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X.{2) DEPRESSOR 22
1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
3 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE | 45BYIS5O~ | ARM, STRIPPER 20
1 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 1 1 A58949 —| STRIPPER 19
/4 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 449945~ HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
pa 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17
3 20 S C RS K T HD CAR (L3238 - S AR RLOCH } 61 GGT1-3 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
2 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) B | s
| ASSTI55-3 GUARD ASS’Y A\ HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
- 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY { 60121-5 PLUG,NYLON 13
OIL, LUBRICATING | 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
2 5-354778-2 Pl, WiRE Disc (.2755) B | 690461~7 STOP, SHEAR 11
2 | -354.778~9 PIN, WIRE Dis¢ (,2590) A [ 1-690459~0 | HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
t 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL { AS A2 TG ~ T SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) ] 9
A AR TS PLATESTRIP-GUIDE-COVER — 1 | 2-ACR3334 -5 | ANVIL [ 8
| 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST { BIS306 -] HOLDER , SETTING PIN. 7
| 690517-1 SPACER | BI5307-) PIN, LANCE SETTING A\ | 6
! 22594-8 NUT, HEX l 2-455 839~ | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) ‘5
[ 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT t 2330111 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
| 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT s - 45135~ CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| 240633-1 BUSHING { [-455358-0] SPACER, CRIMPER 2
! 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 1 A458141-5 CRIMPER, WIRE [ ] 1
| 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT aTy PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM
g 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD
\ 2406593 PIN. CAM ROLLER CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
| 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM PAD LTR [CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE SIZE | gve{b R EncTH 530519
I 454398-2 ROD, FEED A oo 1O 250~ 300
| 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD B . Q91 4 250 —~.300
QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION C NOT USED
D NOT USED
CRIMP SI1IZE TYPE FEED APPL INST

wiRE__ | 1GO| E -

TO APPLY TERMINAL

insuL. 250170 "

50 |a1 8040

SPEC 114 ~Foos WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE] PRESS NO
| Z— | 160-.210 |565435-5
MAGHINE PART NO MACH SERIAL NO DISTRIBUTION e
CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO AM P"O - LECTR‘C
ORIGINAL PRE - FEED
AOPRESS PURCHASE ORDER | GUSTOMER COPY # 10 WICE MIIST BE PLoced ) s
o — BRGEEL 7O TECIINATE:
FIELD ENG COPY
REFR VDO, PLATE 4412649~
OIS - A D10~ B LWIE43ISET UP GAGE] 10-1 I
Mo B JECRS W T1I271 NCEAE |12 22:40, ADBEIT-{ B39 : '; AMP INCORPORATED
A E | Rev ttem 42 R2488 ‘%\}34-75 DR (ghslz APJ;"N < Harrisburg, Pa
AN D IREVITEM 37 R2344% LD -39;_‘2&%* R e
A e orso-ons-oz T 1705 [ AL IRy pER Ecn_ RZIGZ 52877 G - |REL ROAD 4G 64a23-2 15
() - -~ . Pay. Plee =0 12 205 S oy (/g g ; e
e P S T e B R Ren s o U I MINTATURE GUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
FILTR | REVISION RECORD _ |APP|DATE|P|F|LTR REVISION RECORD __ |APP|DATE|P REVISION RECORD _|aPP|DATE] SIDE FEED ( HIGH CURRENT CONTACLT )

AMP 2083~3 (8-73)

[ %% | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | " |



